SB027-25 460 Paper Mill Rd. Stormwater and Driveway Improvements Project Engineering Department

		Blount Construction Company, LLC		Gradeco, Inc.		N.S.E.W. Inc.		Ohmshiv Construction, LLC		Professional Pipeline, LLC			
ITEM #	DESCRIPTION		PROX. TY	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
1	Warranties & Bonds	1	LS	\$5,200.00	\$5,200.00	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00
2	Mobilization	1	LS	\$12,814.65	\$12,814.65	\$12,500.00	\$12,500.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
3	Traffic Control	1	LS	\$11,310.00	\$11,310.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00
4	Erosion Control. Complete as per plans.	1	LS	\$18,553.25	\$18,553.25	\$6,900.00	\$6,900.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
5	Demolition Complete	1	LS	\$15,837.37	\$15,837.37	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$35,500.00	\$35,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00
6	Grading Complete	1	LS	\$117,096.14	\$117,096.14	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$80,000.00	\$80,000.00	\$35,500.00	\$35,500.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00
7	New Black Vinyl Coated Wire Gate & Fence 6' tall. 30 LF Double Swing Gate and 20 LF of fencing. See sheet C5.0. All included.	1	LS	\$9,750.00	\$9,750.00	\$5,900.00	\$5,900.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$12,500.00	\$12,500.00	\$8,500.00	\$8,500.00
8	City to Provide Pipe: 60" RCP Storm Pipe. City to provide all four (4) of 8LF pipe units (pipe only, contractor to provide gaskets). Contractor to install piping provided and include #57 stone as foundation backfill (compacted 95% max. dry density) and backfill compacted (95% STD. proctor) up to GAB level or ground surface	32	LF	\$503.83	\$16,122.56	\$250.00	\$8,000.00	\$218.00	\$6,976.00	\$185.00	\$5,920.00	\$250.00	\$8,000.00
9	City to Provide Pipe: 18" RCP Storm Pipe. City to provide ten (10) of 8LF pipe units (pipe only, contractor to provide gaskets). Contractor to install piping and include #57 stone as foundation backfill (compacted 95% max. dry density) and backfill compacted (95% STD. proctor) up to GAB level or ground surface	80	LF	\$206.16	\$16,492.80	\$100.00	\$8,000.00	\$112.00	\$8,960.00	\$60.00	\$4,800.00	\$90.00	\$7,200.00
10	18" RCP Storm Pipe. Include #57 stone as foundation backfill (compacted 95% max. dry density) and backfill compacted (95% STD. proctor) up to GAB level or ground surface	17	LF	\$428.19	\$7,279.23	\$150.00	\$2,550.00	\$112.00	\$1,904.00	\$100.00	\$1,700.00	\$125.00	\$2,125.00
11	Storm Structure – 60" Concrete Headwall. All completed per plans and specs.	1	EA	\$9,464.13	\$9,464.13	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$8,500.00	\$8,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00
12	Storm Structure – Junction Box. All completed per plans and specs.	1	EA	\$26,071.12	\$26,071.12	\$19,500.00	\$19,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$12,500.00	\$12,500.00	\$10,500.00	\$10,500.00
13	Storm Structure – Median Drop Inlet (GDOT 9031S). All completed per plans and specs.	1	EA	\$7,389.33	\$7,389.33	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00
14	W-Beam Guardrail including connections and Terminal End Pieces. All completed per plans and specifications.	166	LF	\$97.50	\$16,185.00	\$75.00	\$12,450.00	\$90.00	\$14,940.00	\$70.00	\$11,620.00	\$86.00	\$14,276.00
15	4" Thick Sidewalk	60	SY	\$15.37	\$922.20	\$63.00	\$3,780.00	\$34.00	\$2,040.00	\$50.00	\$3,000.00	\$65.00	\$3,900.00

16	Heavy Duty Asphalt (1.5" 9.5mm, 3" 19mm BINDER, 8" GAB compacted). Tack & Coat included.	390	SY	\$89.20	\$34,788.00	\$75.00	\$29,250.00	\$52.00	\$20,280.00	\$75.00	\$29,250.00	\$125.00	\$48,750.00
17	Type 3 Rip Rap including plastic filter fabric	120	TN	\$108.81	\$13,057.20	\$100.00	\$12,000.00	\$134.00	\$16,080.00	\$70.00	\$8,400.00	\$55.00	\$6,600.00
18	Thermoplastic STRIPING 24" STOP BAR	40	LF	\$13.78	\$551.20	\$35.00	\$1,400.00	\$12.00	\$480.00	\$10.00	\$400.00	\$15.00	\$600.00
19	STRIPING DOUBLE SOLID 5" YELLOW line Thermoplastic, INCL. REFLECTIVE PAVEMENT MARKERS all colors.	40	LF	\$58.50	\$2,340.00	\$35.00	\$1,400.00	\$25.00	\$1,000.00	\$2.00	\$80.00	\$15.00	\$600.00
20	30" x 30" STOP SIGN and 10' Galvanized Steel Pole including breaking away	1	EA	\$650.00	\$650.00	\$950.00	\$950.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$350.00	\$350.00	\$750.00	\$750.00
21	Sod – Bermuda Grass	316	SY	\$32.97	\$10,418.52	\$16.00	\$5,056.00	\$15.00	\$4,740.00	\$10.00	\$3,160.00	\$10.00	\$3,160.00
22	By-Pass Pump	1	LS	\$22,553.14	\$22,553.14	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
TOTAL		\$374,	845.84	\$180,	136.00	\$281,	400.00	\$212,	180.00	\$185,4	461.00		

				Site Engin	eering, Inc.	Smith an	d Co. Inc.	The Dickerson Group, Inc.		
ITEM #	DESCRIPTION		ROX. TY	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	
1	Warranties & Bonds	1	LS	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$3,895.00	\$3,895.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	
2	Mobilization	1	LS	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$18,500.00	\$18,500.00	\$3.00	\$3.00	
3	Traffic Control	1	LS	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$14,300.00	\$14,300.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	
4	Erosion Control. Complete as per plans.	1	LS	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$15,125.00	\$15,125.00	\$6,181.60	\$6,181.60	
5	Demolition Complete	1	LS	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$17,226.00	\$17,226.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	
6	Grading Complete	1	LS	\$80,000.00	\$80,000.00	\$19,333.00	\$19,333.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	
7	New Black Vinyl Coated Wire Gate & Fence 6' tall. 30 LF Double Swing Gate and 20 LF of fencing. See sheet C5.0. All included.	1	LS	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$6,850.00	\$6,850.00	\$13,694.00	\$13,694.00	
8	City to Provide Pipe: 60" RCP Storm Pipe. City to provide all four (4) of 8LF pipe units (pipe only, contractor to provide gaskets). Contractor to install piping provided and include #57 stone as foundation backfill (compacted 95% max. dry density) and backfill compacted (95% STD. proctor) up to GAB level or ground surface	32	LF	\$370.00	\$11,840.00	\$233.00	\$7,456.00	\$321.14	\$10,276.48	
	City to Provide Pipe: 18" RCP Storm Pipe. City to provide ten (10) of 8LF pipe units (pipe only, contractor to provide gaskets). Contractor to install piping and include #57 stone as foundation backfill (compacted 95% max. dry density) and backfill compacted (95% STD. proctor) up to GAB level or ground surface	80	LF	\$250.00	\$20,000.00	\$50.00	\$4,000.00	\$86.40	\$6,912.00	
10	18" RCP Storm Pipe. Include #57 stone as foundation backfill (compacted 95% max. dry density) and backfill compacted (95% STD. proctor) up to GAB level or ground surface	17	LF	\$300.00	\$5,100.00	\$151.00	\$2,567.00	\$120.00	\$2,040.00	
11	Storm Structure – 60" Concrete Headwall. All completed per plans and specs.	1	EA	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$8,489.00	\$8,489.00	\$4,947.00	\$4,947.00	
12	Storm Structure – Junction Box. All completed per plans and specs.	1	EA	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$19,988.00	\$19,988.00	\$20,429.00	\$20,429.00	
13	Storm Structure – Median Drop Inlet (GDOT 9031S). All completed per plans and specs.	1	EA	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$5,827.00	\$5,827.00	\$6,131.00	\$6,131.00	
14	W-Beam Guardrail including connections and Terminal End Pieces. All completed per plans and specifications.	166	LF	\$250.00	\$41,500.00	\$64.00	\$10,624.00	\$175.00	\$29,050.00	
15	4" Thick Sidewalk	60	SY	\$200.00	\$12,000.00	\$81.00	\$4,860.00	\$65.00	\$3,900.00	

16	Heavy Duty Asphalt (1.5" 9.5mm, 3" 19mm BINDER, 8" GAB compacted). Tack & Coat included.	390	SY	\$250.00	\$97,500.00	\$89.00	\$34,710.00	\$101.28	\$39,499.20
17	Type 3 Rip Rap including plastic filter fabric	120	TN	\$200.00	\$24,000.00	\$65.00	\$7,800.00	\$140.00	\$16,800.00
18	Thermoplastic STRIPING 24" STOP BAR	40	LF	\$80.00	\$3,200.00	\$115.00	\$4,600.00	\$37.01	\$1,480.40
19	STRIPING DOUBLE SOLID 5" YELLOW line Thermoplastic, INCL. REFLECTIVE PAVEMENT MARKERS all colors.	40	LF	\$80.00	\$3,200.00	\$65.00	\$2,600.00	\$37.01	\$1,480.40
20	30" x 30" STOP SIGN and 10' Galvanized Steel Pole including breaking away	1	EA	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$950.00	\$950.00	\$230.00	\$230.00
21	Sod – Bermuda Grass	316	SY	\$30.00	\$9,480.00	\$21.00	\$6,636.00	\$13.00	\$4,108.00
22	By-Pass Pump	1	LS	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$47,142.00	\$47,142.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00

TOTAL	\$514,320.00	\$263,478.00	\$186,162.08
-------	--------------	--------------	--------------

Recommended vendor: Gradeco, Inc. 452 Hwy 53E, 1540 Dawsonville, GA 30534 Attn: Brian Echuck gradeco2018@gmail.com